Privacy policy - "Syngnest"

This Privacy Policy explains how Synqnest ("we", "us" or "our") collects, uses, and discloses your personal information in connection with your use of the Synqnest application and related services ("Service").

Information We Collect

We collect certain information when you use our Service, including:

- **Device information**: We collect information about the device and browser you use to access our Service, such as your IP address, browser type and version, and device identifiers.
- **Usage information**: We collect information about how you use our Service, such as the time and duration of your use, the features you use, and the interactions you have with other users.
- **Notification data**: We collect the content of the notifications that are mirrored on your device, as well as the actions you take on those notifications (such as replying to a message).
- Account information: If you create an account with us, we collect the information you provide, such as your name and email address.

Use of Information

We use the information we collect to provide and improve our Service, as well as to communicate with you about our Service. Specifically, we use your information to:

- Provide and maintain the Service
- Improve and optimize the Service
- Communicate with you about the Service
- Respond to your inquiries and requests
- Comply with legal obligations

Disclosure of Information

We may share your personal information in the following circumstances:

- With our service providers and partners who assist us in providing and improving the Service
- With law enforcement or other third parties if required by law or in response to legal process
- With third parties in connection with a merger, acquisition, or sale of all or a portion of our assets
- With your consent or at your direction

Data Retention and Deletion

We retain your personal information for as long as necessary to provide you with the Service and for the purposes described in this Privacy Policy. You may request that we delete your personal information by contacting us at admin@synqnest.com. We will take reasonable steps to delete your personal information within a reasonable time frame.

Security

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, use, and disclosure. However, no method of transmission over the internet or method of electronic storage is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time by posting a new version on our website or within the Service. Your continued use of the Service after any such modification constitutes your acceptance of the modified Privacy Policy.

Contact Us If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our use of your personal information, please contact us at admin@synqnest.com.